

## SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	CB 119382	Version: 1	Name:	CB 119382
Туре:	Ordinance (Ord)		Status:	Passed

In control: City Clerk

On agenda: 11/19/2018

Ord. No. **Final Action:** 11/26/2018 Ord 125701

Title: AN ORDINANCE relating to the Seattle Center Department; modifying the Seattle Center Fee Range

Schedule authorized by Section 17.16.015 of the Seattle Municipal Code, and repealing Attachment A

to Ordinance 125199.

Sponsors: Sally Bagshaw

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Att A - Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule, 2. Att A1 - Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule

(markup), 3. Summary and Fiscal Note, 4. Signed Ordinance 125701, 5. Affidavit of Publication

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/26/2018	1	City Clerk	attested by City Clerk	
11/26/2018	1	Mayor	returned	
11/26/2018	1	Mayor	Signed	
11/21/2018	1	City Clerk	submitted for Mayor's signature	
11/19/2018	1	City Council	passed	Pass
11/14/2018	1	Select Budget Committee	pass	Pass
10/29/2018	1	City Council	referred	
10/24/2018	1	Council President's Office	sent for review	
10/22/2018	1	City Clerk	sent for review	
9/24/2018	1	Mayor	Mayor's leg transmitted to Council	

## CITY OF SEATTLE

ORDINANCE	
COUNCIL BILL	

AN ORDINANCE relating to the Seattle Center Department; modifying the Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule authorized by Section 17.16.015 of the Seattle Municipal Code, and repealing Attachment A to Ordinance 125199.

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF SEATTLE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Attachment A to this ordinance, the Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule, is adopted and

Attachment A to Ordinance 125199 is repealed. Differences between the two attachments are shown in

rile #: CB 119382, version: 1		
Attachment A1 to this ordinance.		
Section 2. Section 1 of this ordinance	ee shall take effect on January 1, 2019.	
Section 3. This ordinance shall take	effect and be in force 30 days after its appr	oval by the Mayor, but if
not approved and returned by the Mayor wi	thin ten days after presentation, it shall take	e effect as provided by
Seattle Municipal Code Section 1.04.020.		
Passed by the City Council the	day of	_, 2018, and signed by
me in open session in authentication of its p	passage this day of	, 2018.
	President of the City Cour	ncil
Approved by me this day	of, 2018.	
	Jenny A. Durkan, Mayor	
	Jenny A. Durkan, Wayor	
Filed by me this day of	, 2018.	
·		
	Monica Martinez Simmons, City Clerk	
(Seal)		

Attachments:

Attachment A - Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule Attachment A1 - Seattle Center Fee Range Schedule (markup)